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1. Start by removing the (2) Factory 1/4” nuts and 
carriage bolts using a 7/16“ wrench or socket. 
Remove the ones on the top section in the outer 
position of window frame on partition.

3. Tighten hardware completely.

PARTS LIST
(1) ASSEMBLED WEAPON MOUNT

(1) MOMENTARY SWITCH

(1) LOCK TIMER

(2) 3/4” DELRON SPACERS

(2) 1/4”-20 x1.75” CARRIAGE BOLTS

(2) 1/4”-20 WHIZ NUTS

Installation Instructions
Partition M4/AR15 Mount- GR2-ARH-BLM

2. Insert the 1.75” carriage bolts thru now open 
holes in partition, place delron spacers on bolts, 
and position weapon mount on these bolts with 
tabs of weapon mount rail down.  
Secure to partition with the whiz nuts.

GR1-870-H

2. Insert the 1.5” carriage bolts thru now open holes 
in partition, place delron spacers on bolts, and 
position weapon mount on these bolts with tabs of 
weapon mount rail down. Secure to partition with 
the whiz nuts.
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If you have questions or need further assistance please call Technical Support: 1.877.455.6886
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